CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
Date 11-2-18

Contract No. PRKS-2018-040 for the following public work: Bluffview Park Renovations Project
between H & H Civil Construction LLC and the City of La Crosse, dated_July 12, 2018, is hereby
changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

None
The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Remove, re-grade & replace approximately 68 LF of concrete sidewalk $2800.00

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:

Contract Price -------mmmmmmm e S 204.602.00
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------- $ 0.00
Contract price increased by additions ----------- § 2800.00
Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one)--------==-===cemmmmeu-v $ 2800.00
Revised Contract Price ----=-=-==mmmmm e e $ 207.402.00

CITY OF LA CROSSE BY BOARD OF
PUBLIC WORKS
"’v*m w'-"// i fnant, .43/{;
CONTRA(PT’O‘R /

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the
foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder.
(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-1)

Controller

(Form approved by Common Council April 11, 1983)



